

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

JEREMY MOODY,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF GEORGIA,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the Georgia Supreme Court

CAPITAL CASE

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

MICHAEL ADMIRAND
Counsel of Record
MARK LOUDON-BROWN
SOUTHERN CENTER
FOR HUMAN RIGHTS
60 Walton Street NW
Atlanta, GA 30303
Phone: (404) 688-1202
Fax: (404) 688-9440
madmirand@schr.org
mloudonbrown@schr.org

December 4, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

I. This Case Presents a Purely Legal Question that This Court
Should Resolve. 1

II. Moody Argued in the Court Below That the Violation of His Right
to Choose the Objective of His Defense Invalidated His Guilty Plea. 3

III. Defendants Who Plead Guilty Should Be Permitted to Challenge
the Denial of Autonomy-Based Constitutional Rights. 4

CONCLUSION..... 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Class v. United States</i> , 583 U.S. 184 (2018).....	1, 5
<i>Garza v. Idaho</i> , 139 S. Ct. 738 (2019)	2, 5
<i>Hill v. Lockhart</i> , 474 U.S. 52 (1985).....	5
<i>Lee v. United States</i> , 582 U.S. 357 (2017)	1, 2, 3, 5
<i>McCoy v. Louisiana</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1500 (2018)	3
<i>McMann v. Richardson</i> , 397 U.S. 759 (1970)	6
<i>Padilla v. Kentucky</i> , 559 U.S. 356 (2010)	5
<i>Tollett v. Henderson</i> , 411 U.S. 258 (1973).....	5
<i>Weaver v. Massachusetts</i> , 582 U.S. 286 (2017)	6

Other Authorities

Ga. Sup. Ct., “Oral Arguments – December 6, 2022,” <i>Moody v. The State</i> , No. S23P0046, available at https://www.gasupreme.us/oa-december-6-2022/	4
